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CDS-PP

ORGAOS DISTRITAIS DE AVEIRO

LISTA A - FAZER A DIFERENCA
1 DE FEVEREIRO DE 2025

MESA DA ASSEMBLEIA DISTRITAL

LUIS MIGUEL CAPAO FILIPE
JORGE FERREIRA PATO
ANTONIO JOSE CARLOS PINHO
PEDRO ANTONIO MACHADO VIDAL
VANIA BERNARDINA ALVES DE OLIVEIRA

COMISSAO POLITICA DISTRITAL

PEDRO NUNO DE MAGALHAES RIBEIRO
MARIA DO CEU PEREIRA SARABANDO MARQUES
ANDRE CAMPOS SILVESTRE FEVEREIRO CHAMBEL
HENRIQUE DANIEL DA SILVA CAETANO
PEDRO MIGUEL OLIVEIRA RODRIGUES VIEIRA
JOAO CARLOS ROCHA BRANDAO ALVES
PAULO MANUEL LOPES ALVES SOARES DE ALBERGARIA
ANGELO MANUEL ANDRADE SANTOS
ANTONIO CARLOS BIVAR BRANCO DE PENHA MONTEIRO
ANTONIO PEDRO PEREIRA PATO
AMILCAR DOS ANJOS REIS
ANA CLAUDIA PINTO OLIVEIRA
TOMAS PETIZ DA SILVA
RICARDO JORGE DIAS RUAS SILVA SEQUEIRA
ARTUR JORGE LEITE CHAVES
MARIA FERNANDA PINTO FERREIRA ALVES
FRUTUOSO TOME DOS SANTOS RESENDE
ANA MAGDALENA ALVES GOICETTI
ANA RITA CABRAL DOS ANJOS REIS
ANA RITA FERREIRA DE JESUS
ANA SALOME DE OLIVEIRA CASTANHEIRA

010500241
011400211
010500355
010100441
010900941

010400193
011800205
011400222
010200282
010400310
011900121
011500093
010900917
110604223
011400384
011600296
010500594
010700417
010500376
010200276
010900916
010900785
010901506
011600298
011400321
010100536



Vogal
Vogal
Vogal
Vogal
Vogal
Vogal
Vogal
Vogal
Vogal
Vogal
Vogal
Vogal
Vogal
Vogal
Vogal
Vogal
Vogal
Vogal
Vogal
Vogal
Vogal
Vogal
Vogal
Vogal
Vogal
Vogal
Vogal
Vogal
Vogal
Vogal
Vogal
Vogal
Vogal
Vogal
Vogal
Vogal
Vogal
Vogal
Vogal
Vogal
Vogal
Vogal
Vogal
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ANDRE AGOSTINHO MARTINS DA SILVA
ANTONIO ALBERTO DE CARVALHO VAZ MARQUES BAPTISTA
ANTONIO ALBERTO CONCEICAO FERREIRA
ANTONIO FERNANDO DA SILVA DIAS
ANTONIO JESUS FALCAO PEREIRA
ANTONIO LUCIO MARTINS GOMES
ANTONIO MANUEL RIBEIRO BASTIAO
ANTONIO MANUEL VALENTE DE SOUSA
AURELIO DA SILVA GOMES
CARLOS ALBERTO MARQUES DE FIGUEIREDO
CARLOS ALBERTO RESENDE SILVA
CARLOS AUGUSTO OLIVEIRA VALENTE
CECILIA RAQUEL MARQUES CARREIRA
CELESTE MARIA GOMES DA COSTAE SILVA
CONSTANTINO AMADEU TAVARES SOARES DE OLIVEIRA
DAVID FIGUEIREDO VELHAS
DIOGO VELOSO FERNANDES
FILIPE ALEXANDRE MARQUES RODRIGUES
FRANCISCA ELISA OLIVEIRA FERREIRA
HUGO EMANUEL MORAIS ROCHA
HUGO MIGUEL NUNES SANTOS
ISABEL ADRIANA GONCALVES FARIA
JOAO MANUEL OLIVEIRA NUNES BASTOS
JOSE ALEXANDRE COUTINHO BASTOS PINHO
LUCIA MARIA CASTANHEIRA GONCALVES
LUIS CESAR DIAS ALMEIDA
MARIA FLORA DA ENCARNAGCAO CASTANHEIRA
MARIA ISABEL PATUSCO DA SILVA
MARIA REGINA CORREIA DA SILVA
MARIA TERESA CABRAL FIGUEIROA REBOCHO CHRISTO VAZ FRANCO
MARTIM FILIPE MARTINS ANACLETO
NUNO JOAO DIAS DA COSTA
NUNO TIAGO RODRIGUES GUEDES MARQUES
OSCAR LOPES FRANCISCO
PAULO ALEXANDRE FLORENTINO MARQUES
PAULO JORGE CARDOSO DA COSTA
PAULO JORGE FIGUEIREDO DOS SANTOS
PEDRO JORGE REBELO TAVARES
PEDRO MIGUEL CARDOSO NUNES DA SILVA
PEDRO MIGUEL FERREIRA DA SILVA BASTOS
RICARDO BRANDAO MARTINS
RICARDO JORGE LOPES DA SILVA
RICARDO MANUEL TAVARES SILVA

011900182
010700364
010300284
011700189
011600289
010901295
011800234
010800168
011500148
011200085
010900918
010800173
010500603
010900842
011300495
011300182
010700357
011300523
011300370
011000382
011800243
010300181
011400372
011900147
011700258
010200291
011700187
011200080
010901386
010500357
011800269
010901385
011200073
011800266
010500442
011500155
060300400
010200280
011300353
010400474
010400473
011900161
011700069



Vogal
Vogal
Vogal
Vogal
Vogal
Vogal
Vogal

Presidente
Vogal
Vogal
Vogal S.
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ROSA DA SILVA FERREIRA
RUIMIGUEL DOS SANTOS FERREIRA
RUI MIGUEL PIRES MORETO
SANDRA CRISTINA CALISTO ROQUE
SANDRA MARISA QUEIROZ FERREIRA DA SILVA
TIAGO ANDRE ALVES OLIVEIRA CARVALHO SOUSA
TIAGO ANDRE SOARES FERREIRA

CONSELHO DISTRITAL DE JURISDICAO

ANA RITA FERREIRA RAMOS
JOAO CARLOS DO AMARAL OSORIO NUNES DA SILVA
MARCO ANTONIO DIAS CARVALHO
TIAGO JOSE RAMOS MARTINS

011600278
011100074
010100496
011000394
010300285
010900943
011600295

010100492
011500038
010300323
011500127

MANDATARIO: ANTONIO AUGUSTO AMARAL LOUREIRO E SANTOS - 010200134



